
MVC Mississippi Divisional
JV Boys     Memorial Stadium & Miriam City Park, Waterloo, IA     10/14/2014     Sunny, SSW Wind 11mph 73°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Iowa City High                 5    6    7    8   12   13   15   =  38      18:47      0:30
    2   Dubuque Hempstead              2    3   14   21   22   26   30   =  62      19:00      1:35
    3   C.R. Washington                4    9   11   19   29   31   33   =  72      19:24      2:45
    4   C.R. Prairie                   1   10   20   24   32   34   35   =  87      19:36      3:36
    5   Xavier Catholic               16   17   18   23   25   27   28   =  99      19:34      0:34

 Incomplete Teams:  Waterloo East, Waterloo West
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Hunter Gearhart              JR    C.R. Prairie                      17:57      5:47
      2       2   Austin Pfiffner              JR    Dubuque Hempstead                 18:08      5:50
      3       3   Chris Jackson                SR    Dubuque Hempstead                 18:22      5:55
      4       4   Ian Hoover-Grinde            JR    C.R. Washington                   18:28      5:57
      5       5   Lucas Froeschner             SR    Iowa City High                    18:34      5:59
      6       6   Nck McNabb                   JR    Iowa City High                    18:44      6:02
      7       7   Harris Seabold               JR    Iowa City High                    18:45      6:02
      8       8   Hagen Optiz                  JR    Iowa City High                    18:47      6:03
      9       9   Augie Bergstrom              JR    C.R. Washington                   18:52      6:04
     10      10   Sam Uthoff                   JR    C.R. Prairie                      19:00      6:07
     11      11   Zak Herman                   JR    C.R. Washington                   19:00      6:07
     12      12   Anirudh Parandkar            JR    Iowa City High                    19:04      6:08
     13      13   Ben Martin                   JR    Iowa City High                    19:09      6:10
     14      14   Drew Roen                    SR    Dubuque Hempstead                 19:09      6:10
     15      15   Luke Milefchik               SR    Iowa City High                    19:10      6:10
     16           Torben Optiz                 JR    Iowa City High                    19:11      6:10
     17      16   Jonah Scallon                JR    Xavier Catholic                   19:20      6:13
     18      17   Nick Lyon                    JR    Xavier Catholic                   19:21      6:14
     19      18   Sam Rohret                   SO    Xavier Catholic                   19:25      6:15
     20      19   Ethan Hammer                 JR    C.R. Washington                   19:30      6:16
     21      20   Vijay Kamalumpundi           JR    C.R. Prairie                      19:38      6:19
     22           Kai Clemons                  JR    Iowa City High                    19:39      6:20
     23      21   Keghan Tiernan               JR    Dubuque Hempstead                 19:39      6:20
     24      22   Cam Banigan                  SR    Dubuque Hempstead                 19:43      6:21
     25           Joe Crooks                   SR    Iowa City High                    19:44      6:21
     26      23   Evan Bednar                  SR    Xavier Catholic                   19:51      6:23
     27      24   Marcus England               JR    C.R. Prairie                      19:53      6:24
     28      25   Mahlon Steepleton            SO    Xavier Catholic                   19:53      6:24
     29      26   Niko Fens                    SR    Dubuque Hempstead                 20:16      6:31
     30           Cole Donahue                 JR    Iowa City High                    20:16      6:31
     31           Grant Meardon                JR    Iowa City High                    20:16      6:31
     32           Isaac Villhauer              SR    Iowa City High                    20:23      6:34
     33           Josh Engelbrecht             JR    Iowa City High                    20:28      6:35
     34      27   Joe Scieszinski              FR    Xavier Catholic                   20:29      6:36
     35      28   Noah Manternach              SR    Xavier Catholic                   20:32      6:37
     36           Ibrahima Daillo              JR    Iowa City High                    20:45      6:41
     37           Evan Hightshoe               SR    Iowa City High                    20:47      6:41
     38           Jacob Nachman                SR    Xavier Catholic                   20:54      6:43
     39           Zack Kenyon                  JR    Iowa City High                    20:55      6:44
     40           Quallan Phillips             SR    Waterloo East                     21:02      6:46
     41           Sy Buttler                   JR    Iowa City High                    21:07      6:48
     42      29   Connor Jacobmeyer            JR    C.R. Washington                   21:12      6:50
     43           Jacob Smith                  JR    Waterloo East                     21:15      6:50
     44      30   Ioannis Koutsonikolis        SR    Dubuque Hempstead                 21:15      6:50
     45           Joseph Ward                  SR    Iowa City High                    21:19      6:52
     46      31   Luke Carey                   JR    C.R. Washington                   21:28      6:55
     47           Daniel Kelly                 JR    Iowa City High                    21:29      6:55
     48      32   Sam Habel                    SR    C.R. Prairie                      21:33      6:56
     49           John Schnoebelen             JR    Iowa City High                    21:42      6:59
     50           David Phan                   SR    Waterloo West                     21:51      7:02
     51           Hassan Abubaker              JR    Waterloo West                     21:59      7:04
     52           Andrew Riffel                JR    Dubuque Hempstead                 22:01      7:05
     53           Jack Crooks                  JR    Iowa City High                    22:07      7:07
     54      33   Thomas Elessais              JR    C.R. Washington                   22:29      7:14
     55           Clayton Doyle-Matthias       JR    Waterloo East                     22:30      7:14
     56           Austin Hebrink               JR    C.R. Washington                   22:37      7:17
     57           Tim McCright                 JR    C.R. Washington                   22:39      7:17
     58           Jacob Lacy                   JR    Xavier Catholic                   22:43      7:19
     59           Max Friton                   JR    Iowa City High                    22:46      7:20
     60           Eric Green                   JR    Iowa City High                    22:48      7:20
     61           Will Versteegh               SR    C.R. Washington                   22:49      7:21
     62           Ian Cavanaugh                JR    C.R. Washington                   22:51      7:21
     63           Dalton Becker                JR    C.R. Washington                   22:57      7:23
     64           Chris Winegarden             JR    Iowa City High                    23:28      7:33
     65           Ben Elliott                  JR    C.R. Washington                   23:28      7:33
     66           Jack Foarde                  SR    C.R. Washington                   23:36      7:36
     67      34   Andrew Lammers               JR    C.R. Prairie                      23:39      7:37
     68           Jack Kenney                  JR    Xavier Catholic                   23:48      7:40
     69      35   Christian Bahr               SR    C.R. Prairie                      24:20      7:50
     70           Sam Lampe                    JR    Xavier Catholic                   24:36      7:55
     71           Jack Frieden                 SO    Xavier Catholic                   25:04      8:04
     72           Samuel Bryant                JR    Xavier Catholic                   25:09      8:06
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MVC Mississippi Divisional
JV Boys     Memorial Stadium & Miriam City Park, Waterloo, IA     10/14/2014     Sunny, SSW Wind 11mph 73°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     73           Christian Petersen           SR    C.R. Washington                   25:12      8:07
     74           Edward Esbeck                JR    Iowa City High                    25:23      8:10
     75           Michael Arkenberg            JR    C.R. Washington                   25:27      8:11
     76           Dylan Cavanaugh              JR    C.R. Washington                   25:29      8:12
     77           Carter McNutt                SR    Iowa City High                    25:58      8:21
     78           Michael Linville             JR    C.R. Washington                   26:39      8:35
     79           Jacob Denn                   JR    C.R. Washington                   28:34      9:12
     80           Jabe Gonder                  JR    C.R. Washington                   29:06      9:22
     81           Joe Slattery                 JR    C.R. Washington                   29:47      9:35
     82           Logan Hatfield               JR    C.R. Washington                   30:05      9:41
     83           Alex Cooper                  JR    C.R. Washington                   33:43     10:51
     84           Genesis Tanko                JR    Dubuque Hempstead                 37:11     11:58
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MVC Mississippi Divisional
JV Boys     Memorial Stadium & Miriam City Park, Waterloo, IA     10/14/2014     Sunny, SSW Wind 11mph 73°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Iowa City High                    Score =   38
    5    Lucas Froeschner, SR           18:34  5:59
    6    Nck McNabb, JR                 18:44  6:02
    7    Harris Seabold, JR             18:45  6:02
    8    Hagen Optiz, JR                18:47  6:03
   12    Anirudh Parandkar, JR          19:04  6:08
   13    Ben Martin, JR                 19:09  6:10
   15    Luke Milefchik, SR             19:10  6:10
         Torben Optiz, JR               19:11  6:10
         Kai Clemons, JR                19:39  6:20
         Joe Crooks, SR                 19:44  6:21
         Cole Donahue, JR               20:16  6:31
         Grant Meardon, JR              20:16  6:31
         Isaac Villhauer, SR            20:23  6:34
         Josh Engelbrecht, JR           20:28  6:35
         Ibrahima Daillo, JR            20:45  6:41
         Evan Hightshoe, SR             20:47  6:41
         Zack Kenyon, JR                20:55  6:44
         Sy Buttler, JR                 21:07  6:48
         Joseph Ward, SR                21:19  6:52
         Daniel Kelly, JR               21:29  6:55
         John Schnoebelen, JR           21:42  6:59
         Jack Crooks, JR                22:07  7:07
         Max Friton, JR                 22:46  7:20
         Eric Green, JR                 22:48  7:20
         Chris Winegarden, JR           23:28  7:33
         Edward Esbeck, JR              25:23  8:10
         Carter McNutt, SR              25:58  8:21

  2) Dubuque Hempstead                 Score =   62
    2    Austin Pfiffner, JR            18:08  5:50
    3    Chris Jackson, SR              18:22  5:55
   14    Drew Roen, SR                  19:09  6:10
   21    Keghan Tiernan, JR             19:39  6:20
   22    Cam Banigan, SR                19:43  6:21
   26    Niko Fens, SR                  20:16  6:31
   30    Ioannis Koutsonikolis, SR      21:15  6:50
         Andrew Riffel, JR              22:01  7:05
         Genesis Tanko, JR              37:11 11:58

  3) C.R. Washington                   Score =   72
    4    Ian Hoover-Grinde, JR          18:28  5:57
    9    Augie Bergstrom, JR            18:52  6:04
   11    Zak Herman, JR                 19:00  6:07
   19    Ethan Hammer, JR               19:30  6:16
   29    Connor Jacobmeyer, JR          21:12  6:50
   31    Luke Carey, JR                 21:28  6:55
   33    Thomas Elessais, JR            22:29  7:14
         Austin Hebrink, JR             22:37  7:17
         Tim McCright, JR               22:39  7:17
         Will Versteegh, SR             22:49  7:21
         Ian Cavanaugh, JR              22:51  7:21
         Dalton Becker, JR              22:57  7:23
         Ben Elliott, JR                23:28  7:33
         Jack Foarde, SR                23:36  7:36
         Christian Petersen, SR         25:12  8:07
         Michael Arkenberg, JR          25:27  8:11
         Dylan Cavanaugh, JR            25:29  8:12
         Michael Linville, JR           26:39  8:35
         Jacob Denn, JR                 28:34  9:12
         Jabe Gonder, JR                29:06  9:22
         Joe Slattery, JR               29:47  9:35
         Logan Hatfield, JR             30:05  9:41
         Alex Cooper, JR                33:43 10:51

  4) C.R. Prairie                      Score =   87
    1    Hunter Gearhart, JR            17:57  5:47
   10    Sam Uthoff, JR                 19:00  6:07
   20    Vijay Kamalumpundi, JR         19:38  6:19
   24    Marcus England, JR             19:53  6:24
   32    Sam Habel, SR                  21:33  6:56
   34    Andrew Lammers, JR             23:39  7:37
   35    Christian Bahr, SR             24:20  7:50

  5) Xavier Catholic                   Score =   99
   16    Jonah Scallon, JR              19:20  6:13
   17    Nick Lyon, JR                  19:21  6:14
   18    Sam Rohret, SO                 19:25  6:15
   23    Evan Bednar, SR                19:51  6:23
   25    Mahlon Steepleton, SO          19:53  6:24
   27    Joe Scieszinski, FR            20:29  6:36
   28    Noah Manternach, SR            20:32  6:37
         Jacob Nachman, SR              20:54  6:43
         Jacob Lacy, JR                 22:43  7:19
         Jack Kenney, JR                23:48  7:40
         Sam Lampe, JR                  24:36  7:55
         Jack Frieden, SO               25:04  8:04
         Samuel Bryant, JR              25:09  8:06

 Incomplete Teams:

 Waterloo East
   40    Quallan Phillips, SR        21:02     6:46
   43    Jacob Smith, JR             21:15     6:50
   55    Clayton Doyle-Matthias, JR  22:30     7:14

 Waterloo West
   50    David Phan, SR              21:51     7:02
   51    Hassan Abubaker, JR         21:59     7:04
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